Nature of the Sample

National Adults National Registered Voters
Column % Column %
National Adults 100%

National Registered Voters 94% 100%
Party Identification Democrat n/a 32%
Republican n/a 27%

Independent n/a 39%

Other n/a 2%

Gender Men 49% 49%
Women 51% 51%

Age Under 45 43% 42%
45 or older 57% 58%

Age 18 to 29 16% 15%
30 to 44 27% 27%

45 to 59 26% 27%

60 or older 30% 31%

Generation Gen Z/Millennials (18-39) 32% 31%
Gen X (40-55) 29% 30%

Baby Boomers (56-74) 25% 26%

Silent-Greatest (Over 74) 13% 13%

Race/Ethnicity White 61% 63%
Black 11% 1%

Latino 15% 14%

Other 12% 1%

Region Northeast 18% 18%
Midwest 21% 21%

South 38% 38%

West 23% 23%

Household Income Less than $50,000 42% 41%
$50,000 or more 58% 59%

Education Not college graduate 61% 60%
College graduate 39% 40%

Education by Race White - Not College Graduate 37% 37%
White - College Graduate 24% 26%

Non-White - Not College Graduate 24% 23%

Non-White - College Graduate 15% 14%

Education - Race - Gender Men - White - Not College Graduate 16% 16%
Men - White - College Graduate 12% 12%

Men - Non-White - Not College

Graduate 13% 12%

Men - Non-White - College Graduate 8% 8%

Women - White - Not College Graduate 21% 21%

Women - White - College Graduate 13% 14%

women - Non-White - Not College

Graduate 11% 1%

Women - Non-White - College Graduate 7% 6%

Area Description Big city 23% 22%
Small city 21% 21%

Suburban 21% 22%

Small town 21% 21%

Rural 13% 13%

Area Description - Gender Small city/Suburban Men 21% 21%
Other area Men 28% 28%

Small city/Suburban Women 22% 22%

Other area Women 29% 29%

Interview Type Landline 37% 37%
Cell phone 63% 63%

Marist Poll National Adults. Interviews conducted September 28th through September 29th, 2020, n=1560 MOE +/- 3.6 percentage points.
National Registered Voters: n=1464 MOE +/- 3.7 percentage points. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.



Marist Poll: America Now National Outlook Index Trend

America Now Index Average

Economic Index Average

Please let me know how much you agree or disagree with each statement:

financially for your household.

Please let me know how much you agree or disagree with each statement:

few months to be better financially for your household.

Please let me know how much you agree or disagree with each statement:

easy to find.

Please let me know how much you agree or disagree with each statement:

make purchases or investments.

Health Index Average

Please let me know how much you agree or disagree with each statement:

excellent health.

Please let me know how much you agree or disagree with each statement:

life you are living right now.

Please let me know how much you agree or disagree with each statement:

your health right now.*

Please let me know how much you agree or disagree with each statement:

your access to health care.

Community Index Average

Please let me know how much you agree or disagree with each statement:

the area where you live.

Please let me know how much you agree or disagree with each statement:

in making your community a better place.

Please let me know how much you agree or disagree with each statement:

your community’s values and beliefs.

Please let me know how much you agree or disagree with each statement:

you live.

Society and Government Index Average

Please let me know how much you agree or disagree with each statement:

positions are working to make life better for people like you.

Please let me know how much you agree or disagree with each statement:

access to the same opportunities as everyone else.

Please let me know how much you agree or disagree with each statement:

grandchildren will have a better life than you.

Please let me know how much you agree or disagree with each statement:

society that is fair and just.

This is a good time

You expect the next

Jobs right now are

This is a good time to

You, yourself, are in

You are happy with the

There is little risk to

You are satisfied with

You are satisfied with

You can have an impact

You are satisfied with

You feel safe where

Those in leadership

You feel you have

Your children and

You feel you live in a
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Marist Poll America Now Index Trend
*May 2020 Question Wording: The current risk to your health is low.



AMNWTAVG10_1. Marist Poll National Tables September 28th through
September 29th, 2020

America Now
Index Average

ean
National Adults 6.4
National Registered Voters 6.4
Party Identification” Democrat 5.7
Republican 7.5
Independent 6.2
Region Northeast 6.3
Midwest 6.6
South 6.6
West 6.1
Household Income Less than $50,000 5.8
$50,000 or more 6.8
Education Not college graduate 6.4
College graduate 6.5
Race/Ethnicity White 6.5
Black 6.0
Latino 6.6
Race and Education White - Not College Graduate 6.5
White - College Graduate 6.4
Gender - Race - Education Men - White - Not College 6.7
Graduate
Men - White - College 6.5
Graduate
Women - White - Not College 6.4
Graduate
Women - White - College 6.4
Graduate
Age Under 45 6.1
45 or older 6.6
Generation Gen Z/Millennials (18-39) 6.1
Gen X (40-55) 6.4
Baby Boomers (56-74) 6.5
Silent-Greatest (Over 74) 6.9
Gender Men 6.6
Women 6.2
Area Description Big city 5.8
Small city 6.3
Suburban 6.7
Small town 6.6
Rural 6.9
Small city/Suburban Men 6.7
Small city/Suburban Women 6.3

Marist Poll National Adults. Interviews conducted September 28th through

September 29th, 2020, n=1560 MOE +/- 3.6 percentage points.
"National Registered Voters: n=1464 MOE +/- 3.7 percentage points. Totals may
not add to 100% due to rounding.



ECOTAVG10_1. Marist Poll National Tables September 28th through
September 29th, 2020

Economic Index

Average
ean
National Adults 5.5
National Registered Voters 5.5
Party Identification” Democrat 4.6
Republican 6.9
Independent 5.4
Region Northeast 5.2
Midwest 5.6
South 5.8
West 5.1
Household Income Less than $50,000 4.7
$50,000 or more 6.1
Education Not college graduate 5.5
College graduate 5.5
Race/Ethnicity White 5.6
Black 4.8
Latino 5.8
Race and Education White - Not College Graduate 5.6
White - College Graduate 5.5
Gender - Race - Education Men - White - Not College 6.1
Graduate
Men - White - College 5.7
Graduate
Women - White - Not College 5.2
Graduate
Women - White - College 5.3
Graduate
Age Under 45 5.4
45 or older 5.6
Generation Gen Z/Millennials (18-39) 5.4
Gen X (40-55) 5.7
Baby Boomers (56-74) 5.3
Silent-Greatest (Over 74) 5.5
Gender Men 5.9
Women 5.1
Area Description Big city 5.0
Small city 5.5
Suburban 5.7
Small town 5.6
Rural 5.9
Small city/Suburban Men 6.0
Small city/Suburban Women 5.2

Marist Poll National Adults. Interviews conducted September 28th through

September 29th, 2020, n=1560 MOE +/- 3.6 percentage points.
"National Registered Voters: n=1464 MOE +/- 3.7 percentage points. Totals may
not add to 100% due to rounding.



MPINX1AAVG10_1. Marist Poll National Tables September 28th through

September 29th, 2020

Please let me
know how much
you agree or
disagree with
each statement:
This is a good
time financially for
your household.

ean
National Adults 6.2
National Registered Voters 6.2
Party Identification” Democrat 5.4
Republican 7.3
Independent 6.1
Region Northeast 5.8
Midwest 6.3
South 6.3
West 6.0
Household Income Less than $50,000 4.8
$50,000 or more 71
Education Not college graduate 6.0
College graduate 6.4
Race/Ethnicity White 6.4
Black 5.3
Latino 6.2
Race and Education White - Not College Graduate 6.2
White - College Graduate 6.6
Gender - Race - Education Men - White - Not College 6.7
Graduate
Men - White - College 6.7
Graduate
Women - White - Not College 5.9
Graduate
Women - White - College 6.4
Graduate
Age Under 45 5.9
45 or older 6.4
Generation Gen Z/Millennials (18-39) 6.0
Gen X (40-55) 6.3
Baby Boomers (56-74) 6.0
Silent-Greatest (Over 74) 6.6
Gender Men 6.5
Women 5.8
Area Description Big city 5.7
Small city 6.3
Suburban 6.6
Small town 6.0
Rural 6.5
Small city/Suburban Men 6.9
Small city/Suburban Women 6.0

Marist Poll National Adults. Interviews conducted September 28th through

September 29th, 2020, n=1560 MOE +/- 3.6 percentage points.

National Registered Voters: n=1464 MOE +/- 3.7 percentage points. Totals may
not add to 100% due to rounding.



MPINX1BAVG10_1. Marist Poll National Tables September 28th through

September 29th, 2020

Please let me
know how much
you agree or
disagree with
each statement:
You expect the
next few months
to be better
financially for your

household.
ean
National Adults 5.7
National Registered Voters 5.7
Party Identification” Democrat 4.7
Republican 7.0
Independent 5.6
Region Northeast 5.3
Midwest 5.7
South 6.2
West 5.1
Household Income Less than $50,000 4.9
$50,000 or more 6.2
Education Not college graduate 5.6
College graduate 5.7
Race/Ethnicity White 5.6
Black 5.1
Latino 6.3
Race and Education White - Not College Graduate 5.5
White - College Graduate 5.6
Gender - Race - Education Men - White - Not College 6.0
Graduate
Men - White - College 5.7
Graduate
Women - White - Not College 5.1
Graduate
Women - White - College 5.5
Graduate
Age Under 45 5.7
45 or older 5.6
Generation Gen Z/Millennials (18-39) 5.9
Gen X (40-55) 5.8
Baby Boomers (56-74) 5.4
Silent-Greatest (Over 74) 5.3
Gender Men 6.1
Women 5.3
Area Description Big city 5.2
Small city 5.7
Suburban 6.0
Small town 5.8
Rural 5.9
Small city/Suburban Men 6.2
Small city/Suburban Women 5.4

Marist Poll National Adults. Interviews conducted September 28th through

September 29th, 2020, n=1560 MOE +/- 3.6 percentage points.

National Registered Voters: n=1464 MOE +/- 3.7 percentage points. Totals may
not add to 100% due to rounding.



MPINX1CAVG10_1. Marist Poll National Tables September 28th through

September 29th, 2020

Please let me
know how much
you agree or
disagree with
each statement:
Jobs right now are

easy to find.
ean
National Adults 4.8
National Registered Voters 4.8
Party Identification” Democrat 3.7
Republican 6.2
Independent 4.6
Region Northeast 43
Midwest 5.2
South 5.0
West 4.4
Household Income Less than $50,000 43
$50,000 or more 5.0
Education Not college graduate 4.9
College graduate 4.5
Race/Ethnicity White 4.8
Black 4.2
Latino 5.2
Race and Education White - Not College Graduate 5.1
White - College Graduate 4.4
Gender - Race - Education Men - White - Not College 5.5
Graduate
Men - White - College 4.5
Graduate
Women - White - Not College 4.7
Graduate
Women - White - College 43
Graduate
Age Under 45 4.5
45 or older 5.0
Generation Gen Z/Millennials (18-39) 4.4
Gen X (40-55) 5.3
Baby Boomers (56-74) 4.7
Silent-Greatest (Over 74) 4.8
Gender Men 5.1
Women 4.5
Area Description Big city 41
Small city 4.6
Suburban 4.7
Small town 5.1
Rural 5.7
Small city/Suburban Men 5.0
Small city/Suburban Women 43

Marist Poll National Adults. Interviews conducted September 28th through

September 29th, 2020, n=1560 MOE +/- 3.6 percentage points.

"National Registered Voters: n=1464 MOE +/- 3.7 percentage points. Totals may
not add to 100% due to rounding.



MPINX1DAVG10_1. Marist Poll National Tables September 28th through

September 29th, 2020

Please let me
know how much
you agree or
disagree with
each statement:
This is a good
time to make
purchases or

investments.
ean
National Adults 5.4
National Registered Voters 54
Party Identification” Democrat 4.4
Republican 6.9
Independent 5.2
Region Northeast 5.3
Midwest 5.3
South 5.8
West 5.0
Household Income Less than $50,000 4.5
$50,000 or more 6.0
Education Not college graduate 5.3
College graduate 5.5
Race/Ethnicity White 5.5
Black 4.5
Latino 5.6
Race and Education White - Not College Graduate 5.6
White - College Graduate 5.4
Gender - Race - Education Men - White - Not College 6.2
Graduate
Men - White - College 5.8
Graduate
Women - White - Not College 5.1
Graduate
Women - White - College 5.1
Graduate
Age Under 45 5.3
45 or older 5.5
Generation Gen Z/Millennials (18-39) 5.5
Gen X (40-55) 55
Baby Boomers (56-74) 5.2
Silent-Greatest (Over 74) 5.1
Gender Men 5.9
Women 5.0
Area Description Big city 4.9
Small city 5.4
Suburban 5.7
Small town 5.7
Rural 5.4
Small city/Suburban Men 6.0
Small city/Suburban Women 5.1

Marist Poll National Adults. Interviews conducted September 28th through

September 29th, 2020, n=1560 MOE +/- 3.6 percentage points.

"National Registered Voters: n=1464 MOE +/- 3.7 percentage points. Totals may
not add to 100% due to rounding.



HLTHTAVG10_1. Marist Poll National Tables September 28th through
September 29th, 2020

Health Index
Average
ean
National Adults 7.0
National Registered Voters 7.0
Party Identification” Democrat 6.4
Republican 7.9
Independent 6.9
Region Northeast 7.0
Midwest 7.1
South 71
West 6.7
Household Income Less than $50,000 6.3
$50,000 or more 7.5
Education Not college graduate 6.9
College graduate 71
Race/Ethnicity White 71
Black 7.0
Latino 6.9
Race and Education White - Not College Graduate 7.0
White - College Graduate 71
Gender - Race - Education Men - White - Not College 7.2
Graduate
Men - White - College 7.3
Graduate
Women - White - Not College 6.9
Graduate
Women - White - College 6.9
Graduate
Age Under 45 6.9
45 or older 7.1
Generation Gen Z/Millennials (18-39) 7.0
Gen X (40-55) 6.9
Baby Boomers (56-74) 6.9
Silent-Greatest (Over 74) 7.4
Gender Men 7.2
Women 6.8
Area Description Big city 6.7
Small city 6.8
Suburban 7.4
Small town 7.0
Rural 7.3
Small city/Suburban Men 7.2
Small city/Suburban Women 6.9

Marist Poll National Adults. Interviews conducted September 28th through

September 29th, 2020, n=1560 MOE +/- 3.6 percentage points.
"National Registered Voters: n=1464 MOE +/- 3.7 percentage points. Totals may
not add to 100% due to rounding.



MPINX1EAVG10_1. Marist Poll National Tables September 28th through

September 29th, 2020

Please let me
know how much
you agree or
disagree with
each statement:
You, yourself, are

in excellent
health.
ean
National Adults 7.2
National Registered Voters 7.2
Party Identification” Democrat 71
Republican 7.6
Independent 7.0
Region Northeast 7.3
Midwest 7.3
South 7.2
West 6.9
Household Income Less than $50,000 6.2
$50,000 or more 7.9
Education Not college graduate 6.9
College graduate 7.6
Race/Ethnicity White 71
Black 7.5
Latino 7.2
Race and Education White - Not College Graduate 6.8
White - College Graduate 7.6
Gender - Race - Education Men - White - Not College 71
Graduate
Men - White - College 8.0
Graduate
Women - White - Not College 6.6
Graduate
Women - White - College 7.2
Graduate
Age Under 45 7.6
45 or older 6.9
Generation Gen Z/Millennials (18-39) 7.9
Gen X (40-55) 6.9
Baby Boomers (56-74) 6.6
Silent-Greatest (Over 74) 6.9
Gender Men 7.4
Women 6.9
Area Description Big city 7.0
Small city 7.2
Suburban 7.8
Small town 6.6
Rural 7.2
Small city/Suburban Men 7.8
Small city/Suburban Women 7.2

Marist Poll National Adults. Interviews conducted September 28th through

September 29th, 2020, n=1560 MOE +/- 3.6 percentage points.

National Registered Voters: n=1464 MOE +/- 3.7 percentage points. Totals may
not add to 100% due to rounding.



MPINX1FAVG10_1. Marist Poll National Tables September 28th through

September 29th, 2020

Please let me
know how much
you agree or
disagree with
each statement:
You are happy
with the life you
are living right

now.
ean
National Adults 7.4
National Registered Voters 7.5
Party Identification” Democrat 6.9
Republican 8.3
Independent 7.4
Region Northeast 7.4
Midwest 7.7
South 7.6
West 7.1
Household Income Less than $50,000 6.6
$50,000 or more 8.0
Education Not college graduate 7.4
College graduate 7.6
Race/Ethnicity White 7.6
Black 7.2
Latino 7.7
Race and Education White - Not College Graduate 7.5
White - College Graduate 7.6
Gender - Race - Education Men - White - Not College 7.8
Graduate
Men - White - College 7.7
Graduate
Women - White - Not College 7.3
Graduate
Women - White - College 7.4
Graduate
Age Under 45 71
45 or older 7.7
Generation Gen Z/Millennials (18-39) 7.3
Gen X (40-55) 7.4
Baby Boomers (56-74) 7.3
Silent-Greatest (Over 74) 7.9
Gender Men 7.6
Women 7.3
Area Description Big city 7.2
Small city 7.2
Suburban 7.7
Small town 7.4
Rural 8.0
Small city/Suburban Men 7.6
Small city/Suburban Women 7.3

Marist Poll National Adults. Interviews conducted September 28th through

September 29th, 2020, n=1560 MOE +/- 3.6 percentage points.

"National Registered Voters: n=1464 MOE +/- 3.7 percentage points. Totals may
not add to 100% due to rounding.



MPINX1GAVG10_1. Marist Poll National Tables September 28th through

September 29th, 2020

Please let me
know how much
you agree or
disagree with
each statement:
There is little risk
to your health

right now.
ean
National Adults 6.2
National Registered Voters 6.1
Party Identification” Democrat 5.2
Republican 7.4
Independent 6.0
Region Northeast 6.1
Midwest 6.3
South 6.2
West 6.0
Household Income Less than $50,000 5.7
$50,000 or more 6.5
Education Not college graduate 6.2
College graduate 6.0
Race/Ethnicity White 6.2
Black 6.1
Latino 6.2
Race and Education White - Not College Graduate 6.3
White - College Graduate 5.9
Gender - Race - Education Men - White - Not College 6.7
Graduate
Men - White - College 6.4
Graduate
Women - White - Not College 6.1
Graduate
Women - White - College 5.5
Graduate
Age Under 45 6.2
45 or older 6.1
Generation Gen Z/Millennials (18-39) 6.3
Gen X (40-55) 6.1
Baby Boomers (56-74) 5.8
Silent-Greatest (Over 74) 6.3
Gender Men 6.4
Women 5.9
Area Description Big city 5.7
Small city 5.9
Suburban 6.4
Small town 6.5
Rural 6.6
Small city/Suburban Men 6.3
Small city/Suburban Women 5.9

Marist Poll National Adults. Interviews conducted September 28th through

September 29th, 2020, n=1560 MOE +/- 3.6 percentage points.

"National Registered Voters: n=1464 MOE +/- 3.7 percentage points. Totals may
not add to 100% due to rounding.



MPINX1HAVG10_1. Marist Poll National Tables September 28th through

September 29th, 2020

Please let me
know how much
you agree or
disagree with
each statement:
You are satisfied
with your access
to health care.

ean
National Adults 7.2
National Registered Voters 7.2
Party Identification” Democrat 6.5
Republican 8.2
Independent 71
Region Northeast 7.3
Midwest 7.3
South 7.3
West 6.9
Household Income Less than $50,000 6.5
$50,000 or more 7.7
Education Not college graduate 7.2
College graduate 7.3
Race/Ethnicity White 7.4
Black 7.2
Latino 6.7
Race and Education White - Not College Graduate 7.4
White - College Graduate 7.3
Gender - Race - Education Men - White - Not College 7.2
Graduate
Men - White - College 7.3
Graduate
Women - White - Not College 7.6
Graduate
Women - White - College 7.3
Graduate
Age Under 45 6.5
45 or older 7.7
Generation Gen Z/Millennials (18-39) 6.3
Gen X (40-55) 7.2
Baby Boomers (56-74) 7.7
Silent-Greatest (Over 74) 8.5
Gender Men 7.2
Women 7.2
Area Description Big city 6.8
Small city 6.7
Suburban 7.7
Small town 7.5
Rural 7.6
Small city/Suburban Men 7.3
Small city/Suburban Women 7.2

Marist Poll National Adults. Interviews conducted September 28th through

September 29th, 2020, n=1560 MOE +/- 3.6 percentage points.

National Registered Voters: n=1464 MOE +/- 3.7 percentage points. Totals may
not add to 100% due to rounding.



COMMTAVG10_1. Marist Poll National Tables September 28th through
September 29th, 2020

Community Index

Average
ean
National Adults 7.4
National Registered Voters 7.5
Party Identification” Democrat 7.2
Republican 8.1
Independent 7.2
Region Northeast 7.4
Midwest 7.6
South 7.5
West 7.2
Household Income Less than $50,000 6.9
$50,000 or more 7.7
Education Not college graduate 7.3
College graduate 7.6
Race/Ethnicity White 7.5
Black 7.2
Latino 7.5
Race and Education White - Not College Graduate 7.5
White - College Graduate 7.6
Gender - Race - Education Men - White - Not College 7.5
Graduate
Men - White - College 7.5
Graduate
Women - White - Not College 7.5
Graduate
Women - White - College 7.7
Graduate
Age Under 45 7.0
45 or older 7.7
Generation Gen Z/Millennials (18-39) 7.0
Gen X (40-55) 7.4
Baby Boomers (56-74) 7.7
Silent-Greatest (Over 74) 8.0
Gender Men 7.5
Women 7.4
Area Description Big city 6.8
Small city 71
Suburban 7.8
Small town 7.7
Rural 7.8
Small city/Suburban Men 7.5
Small city/Suburban Women 7.5

Marist Poll National Adults. Interviews conducted September 28th through

September 29th, 2020, n=1560 MOE +/- 3.6 percentage points.
"National Registered Voters: n=1464 MOE +/- 3.7 percentage points. Totals may

not add to 100% due to rounding.



MPINX1IAVG10_1. Marist Poll National Tables September 28th through

September 29th, 2020

Please let me
know how much
you agree or
disagree with
each statement:
You are satisfied
with the area
where you live.

ean
National Adults 7.9
National Registered Voters 7.9
Party Identification” Democrat 7.5
Republican 8.5
Independent 7.6
Region Northeast 7.7
Midwest 8.0
South 7.9
West 7.7
Household Income Less than $50,000 7.3
$50,000 or more 8.2
Education Not college graduate 7.7
College graduate 8.0
Race/Ethnicity White 8.0
Black 7.3
Latino 7.6
Race and Education White - Not College Graduate 8.0
White - College Graduate 8.1
Gender - Race - Education Men - White - Not College 8.0
Graduate
Men - White - College 7.9
Graduate
Women - White - Not College 8.0
Graduate
Women - White - College 8.2
Graduate
Age Under 45 7.2
45 or older 8.4
Generation Gen Z/Millennials (18-39) 71
Gen X (40-55) 7.8
Baby Boomers (56-74) 8.3
Silent-Greatest (Over 74) 8.9
Gender Men 7.9
Women 7.8
Area Description Big city 7.4
Small city 7.3
Suburban 8.3
Small town 8.1
Rural 8.5
Small city/Suburban Men 7.9
Small city/Suburban Women 7.7

Marist Poll National Adults. Interviews conducted September 28th through

September 29th, 2020, n=1560 MOE +/- 3.6 percentage points.

National Registered Voters: n=1464 MOE +/- 3.7 percentage points. Totals may
not add to 100% due to rounding.



MPINX1JAVG10_1. Marist Poll National Tables September 28th through

September 29th, 2020

Please let me
know how much
you agree or
disagree with
each statement:
You can have an
impact in making
your community a
better place.

ean
National Adults 6.9
National Registered Voters 7.0
Party Identification” Democrat 6.9
Republican 7.5
Independent 6.9
Region Northeast 6.7
Midwest 7.2
South 71
West 6.7
Household Income Less than $50,000 6.5
$50,000 or more 7.3
Education Not college graduate 6.8
College graduate 7.2
Race/Ethnicity White 7.0
Black 6.7
Latino 7.4
Race and Education White - Not College Graduate 6.8
White - College Graduate 7.2
Gender - Race - Education Men - White - Not College 6.6
Graduate
Men - White - College 6.9
Graduate
Women - White - Not College 6.9
Graduate
Women - White - College 7.4
Graduate
Age Under 45 6.9
45 or older 6.9
Generation Gen Z/Millennials (18-39) 6.9
Gen X (40-55) 71
Baby Boomers (56-74) 6.9
Silent-Greatest (Over 74) 6.7
Gender Men 6.9
Women 7.0
Area Description Big city 6.4
Small city 6.9
Suburban 7.3
Small town 7.2
Rural 6.8
Small city/Suburban Men 6.9
Small city/Suburban Women 7.3

Marist Poll National Adults. Interviews conducted September 28th through

September 29th, 2020, n=1560 MOE +/- 3.6 percentage points.

"National Registered Voters: n=1464 MOE +/- 3.7 percentage points. Totals may
not add to 100% due to rounding.



MPINX1KAVG10_1. Marist Poll National Tables September 28th through

September 29th, 2020

Please let me
know how much
you agree or
disagree with
each statement:
You are satisfied

with your
community’s
values and
beliefs.
ean
National Adults 6.7
National Registered Voters 6.7
Party Identification” Democrat 6.5
Republican 7.4
Independent 6.4
Region Northeast 6.9
Midwest 7.0
South 6.7
West 6.3
Household Income Less than $50,000 6.3
$50,000 or more 6.9
Education Not college graduate 6.6
College graduate 6.8
Race/Ethnicity White 6.8
Black 6.9
Latino 6.7
Race and Education White - Not College Graduate 6.8
White - College Graduate 6.6
Gender - Race - Education Men - White - Not College 6.7
Graduate
Men - White - College 6.5
Graduate
Women - White - Not College 6.9
Graduate
Women - White - College 6.8
Graduate
Age Under 45 6.1
45 or older 7.1
Generation Gen Z/Millennials (18-39) 6.0
Gen X (40-55) 6.8
Baby Boomers (56-74) 7.0
Silent-Greatest (Over 74) 7.5
Gender Men 6.7
Women 6.7
Area Description Big city 6.0
Small city 6.5
Suburban 7.2
Small town 6.8
Rural 7.2
Small city/Suburban Men 6.8
Small city/Suburban Women 6.8

Marist Poll National Adults. Interviews conducted September 28th through

September 29th, 2020, n=1560 MOE +/- 3.6 percentage points.

"National Registered Voters: n=1464 MOE +/- 3.7 percentage points. Totals may
not add to 100% due to rounding.



MPINX1LAVG10_1. Marist Poll National Tables September 28th through

September 29th, 2020

Please let me
know how much
you agree or
disagree with
each statement:
You feel safe
where you live.

ean
National Adults 8.2
National Registered Voters 8.2
Party Identification” Democrat 8.0
Republican 8.8
Independent 8.0
Region Northeast 8.3
Midwest 8.1
South 8.4
West 8.0
Household Income Less than $50,000 7.6
$50,000 or more 8.6
Education Not college graduate 8.0
College graduate 8.5
Race/Ethnicity White 8.4
Black 7.7
Latino 8.1
Race and Education White - Not College Graduate 8.2
White - College Graduate 8.5
Gender - Race - Education Men - White - Not College 8.5
Graduate
Men - White - College 8.6
Graduate
Women - White - Not College 8.0
Graduate
Women - White - College 8.5
Graduate
Age Under 45 7.8
45 or older 8.5
Generation Gen Z/Millennials (18-39) 7.9
Gen X (40-55) 8.0
Baby Boomers (56-74) 8.5
Silent-Greatest (Over 74) 8.6
Gender Men 8.4
Women 8.1
Area Description Big city 7.4
Small city 7.9
Suburban 8.5
Small town 8.6
Rural 8.8
Small city/Suburban Men 8.4
Small city/Suburban Women 8.1

Marist Poll National Adults. Interviews conducted September 28th through

September 29th, 2020, n=1560 MOE +/- 3.6 percentage points.

National Registered Voters: n=1464 MOE +/- 3.7 percentage points. Totals may
not add to 100% due to rounding.



GOVTTAVG10_1. Marist Poll National Tables September 28th through
September 29th, 2020

Society and
Government
Index Average
ean
National Adults 5.7
National Registered Voters 5.7
Party Identification” Democrat 4.7
Republican 7.3
Independent 5.4
Region Northeast 5.5
Midwest 6.0
South 6.0
West 5.2
Household Income Less than $50,000 5.3
$50,000 or more 5.9
Education Not college graduate 5.9
College graduate 5.5
Race/Ethnicity White 5.9
Black 5.2
Latino 6.0
Race and Education White - Not College Graduate 6.1
White - College Graduate 5.5
Gender - Race - Education Men - White - Not College 6.0
Graduate
Men - White - College 5.5
Graduate
Women - White - Not College 6.2
Graduate
Women - White - College 5.5
Graduate
Age Under 45 5.2
45 or older 6.1
Generation Gen Z/Millennials (18-39) 5.2
Gen X (40-55) 5.7
Baby Boomers (56-74) 6.0
Silent-Greatest (Over 74) 6.6
Gender Men 5.8
Women 5.6
Area Description Big city 4.9
Small city 5.7
Suburban 5.9
Small town 6.1
Rural 6.4
Small city/Suburban Men 5.9
Small city/Suburban Women 5.6

Marist Poll National Adults. Interviews conducted September 28th through

September 29th, 2020, n=1560 MOE +/- 3.6 percentage points.
"National Registered Voters: n=1464 MOE +/- 3.7 percentage points. Totals may

not add to 100% due to rounding.



MPINX1MAVG10_1. Marist Poll National Tables September 28th through

September 29th, 2020

Please let me
know how much
you agree or
disagree with
each statement:
Those in
leadership
positions are
working to make
life better for
people like you.

ean
National Adults 5.0
National Registered Voters 5.0
Party Identification” Democrat 4.0
Republican 6.7
Independent 4.5
Region Northeast 4.8
Midwest 5.3
South 5.3
West 4.3
Household Income Less than $50,000 4.7
$50,000 or more 5.1
Education Not college graduate 5.1
College graduate 4.8
Race/Ethnicity White 5.3
Black 4.7
Latino 4.4
Race and Education White - Not College Graduate 5.6
White - College Graduate 4.8
Gender - Race - Education Men - White - Not College 5.3
Graduate
Men - White - College 4.7
Graduate
Women - White - Not College 5.8
Graduate
Women - White - College 4.8
Graduate
Age Under 45 43
45 or older 5.6
Generation Gen Z/Millennials (18-39) 43
Gen X (40-55) 4.8
Baby Boomers (56-74) 5.6
Silent-Greatest (Over 74) 6.1
Gender Men 4.9
Women 5.1
Area Description Big city 4.0
Small city 4.9
Suburban 5.0
Small town 5.5
Rural 5.7
Small city/Suburban Men 5.1
Small city/Suburban Women 4.9

Marist Poll National Adults. Interviews conducted September 28th through

September 29th, 2020, n=1560 MOE +/- 3.6 percentage points.

National Registered Voters: n=1464 MOE +/- 3.7 percentage points. Totals may
not add to 100% due to rounding.



MPINX1NAVG10_1. Marist Poll National Tables September 28th through

September 29th, 2020

Please let me
know how much
you agree or
disagree with
each statement:
You feel you have
access to the
same
opportunities as
everyone else.

ean
National Adults 6.9
National Registered Voters 6.9
Party Identification” Democrat 6.0
Republican 8.5
Independent 6.6
Region Northeast 7.0
Midwest 7.0
South 71
West 6.5
Household Income Less than $50,000 6.0
$50,000 or more 7.4
Education Not college graduate 6.9
College graduate 6.9
Race/Ethnicity White 7.2
Black 5.6
Latino 7.3
Race and Education White - Not College Graduate 7.3
White - College Graduate 71
Gender - Race - Education Men - White - Not College 7.2
Graduate
Men - White - College 71
Graduate
Women - White - Not College 7.3
Graduate
Women - White - College 7.2
Graduate
Age Under 45 6.3
45 or older 7.3
Generation Gen Z/Millennials (18-39) 6.4
Gen X (40-55) 6.8
Baby Boomers (56-74) 7.2
Silent-Greatest (Over 74) 7.7
Gender Men 71
Women 6.7
Area Description Big city 6.0
Small city 6.9
Suburban 7.3
Small town 71
Rural 7.7
Small city/Suburban Men 7.3
Small city/Suburban Women 6.8

Marist Poll National Adults. Interviews conducted September 28th through

September 29th, 2020, n=1560 MOE +/- 3.6 percentage points.

National Registered Voters: n=1464 MOE +/- 3.7 percentage points. Totals may
not add to 100% due to rounding.



MPINX10AVG10_1. Marist Poll National Tables September 28th through

September 29th, 2020

Please let me
know how much
you agree or
disagree with
each statement:
Your children and
grandchildren will
have a better life

than you.
ean
National Adults 6.1
National Registered Voters 6.1
Party Identification” Democrat 5.4
Republican 7.2
Independent 6.0
Region Northeast 5.7
Midwest 6.3
South 6.6
West 5.6
Household Income Less than $50,000 5.9
$50,000 or more 6.2
Education Not college graduate 6.3
College graduate 5.9
Race/Ethnicity White 5.9
Black 6.6
Latino 6.8
Race and Education White - Not College Graduate 6.1
White - College Graduate 5.5
Gender - Race - Education Men - White - Not College 5.9
Graduate
Men - White - College 5.3
Graduate
Women - White - Not College 6.4
Graduate
Women - White - College 5.7
Graduate
Age Under 45 6.0
45 or older 6.3
Generation Gen Z/Millennials (18-39) 6.0
Gen X (40-55) 6.0
Baby Boomers (56-74) 6.0
Silent-Greatest (Over 74) 6.7
Gender Men 6.2
Women 6.1
Area Description Big city 5.5
Small city 6.3
Suburban 6.3
Small town 6.3
Rural 6.5
Small city/Suburban Men 6.3
Small city/Suburban Women 6.3

Marist Poll National Adults. Interviews conducted September 28th through

September 29th, 2020, n=1560 MOE +/- 3.6 percentage points.

National Registered Voters: n=1464 MOE +/- 3.7 percentage points. Totals may
not add to 100% due to rounding.



MPINX1PAVG10_1. Marist Poll National Tables September 28th through

September 29th, 2020

Please let me
know how much
you agree or
disagree with
each statement:
You feel you live
in a society that is

fair and just.
ean
National Adults 4.9
National Registered Voters 4.9
Party Identification” Democrat 3.5
Republican 6.8
Independent 4.6
Region Northeast 4.5
Midwest 5.3
South 5.1
West 4.5
Household Income Less than $50,000 4.5
$50,000 or more 5.0
Education Not college graduate 5.1
College graduate 4.6
Race/Ethnicity White 5.1
Black 3.9
Latino 5.4
Race and Education White - Not College Graduate 5.4
White - College Graduate 4.6
Gender - Race - Education Men - White - Not College 5.5
Graduate
Men - White - College 4.8
Graduate
Women - White - Not College 5.2
Graduate
Women - White - College 43
Graduate
Age Under 45 4.2
45 or older 5.4
Generation Gen Z/Millennials (18-39) 4.0
Gen X (40-55) 5.2
Baby Boomers (56-74) 5.1
Silent-Greatest (Over 74) 5.8
Gender Men 5.2
Women 4.6
Area Description Big city 4.0
Small city 4.7
Suburban 4.9
Small town 5.4
Rural 5.6
Small city/Suburban Men 5.1
Small city/Suburban Women 4.5

Marist Poll National Adults. Interviews conducted September 28th through

September 29th, 2020, n=1560 MOE +/- 3.6 percentage points.

"National Registered Voters: n=1464 MOE +/- 3.7 percentage points. Totals may
not add to 100% due to rounding.
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